Amend CSHB 1590 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 14, strike "presiding body of the task force is" and substitute "task force shall include".
- (2) On page 2, lines 19 and 20, strike "Children's Advocacy Centers of Texas" and substitute "statewide organization described by Section 264.409, Family Code,".
- (3) On page 2, lines 17 and 18, strike "Texas Association Against Sexual Assault" and substitute "state sexual assault coalition, as defined by Section 420.003,".
- (4) On page 3, strike lines 18 and 19, and renumber subsequent subdivisions and correct cross-references accordingly.
- (5) On page 3, lines 24 and 25, strike "Children's Advocacy Centers of Texas" and substitute "statewide organization described by Section 264.409, Family Code,".
- (6) On page 3, lines 26 and 27, strike "Texas Association Against Sexual Assault" and substitute "state sexual assault coalition, as defined by Section 420.003,".
- (7) Between page 3, line 27 and page 4, line 1, insert the following appropriately numbered subdivision and renumber subsequent subdivisions and correct cross-references accordingly:
- (____) a representative from a law enforcement agency
 appointed by the steering committee described by Subsection (c);
- (8) On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following appropriately lettered subsection and redesignate subsequent subsections and correct cross-references accordingly:
- (____) The governor is the presiding officer of the task force.
- (9) On page 4, lines 9 and 10, strike "steering committee" and substitute "governor".
- (10) Strike page 7, line 26 through page 8, line 1, and redesignate subsequent subsections and correct cross-references accordingly.
- (11) On page 8, line 18, after "recommendations;" insert "and".
- (12) On page 8, strike lines 19 through 23, and renumber subsequent subdivisions and correct cross-references accordingly.